TECHNICAL DATA
Controller
Nominal voltage 230 V (400 V, 500 V)∼
Nominal current max. 25 A / 15 A / 6 A
Setting range voltage 20 - 220 V∼ (40 - 380 V∼)*
Max. current load of heat conductor 0,2 s; 200 mA - 500 A*
Upstreaming fuses 2 X 80 mA
Current transformer output 25/1 A (6/1, 15/1); Ri ...1,5Ω

***   only for SRS...S
****  only for SRS...K
TYPE CODE
SRS
1
- Standard version
a Only for contact control
2
6 Measuring range of display (A) 6
15 Measuring range of display (A) 15
25 Measuring range of display (A) 25
3
- Nominal voltage 230 V (20 - 220 V)
3 Nominal voltage 400 V (35 - 380 V)
5 Nominal voltage 500 V (40 - 500 V)
4
K Compact unit
M Modular device
Me Control panel for modular device
Mke Cassette part for modular device
S Plug-in
5
- Input optocoupler
y Input 4 - 20 mA y- signal
xy Input (0 - 1 V); 0 - 10 V; 0 - 20 mA; 4 - 20 mA
6
- Standard version
G Constant current transmitter
Example:
Standard device, measuring range of display 6 A, nominal voltage 230 V,
compact unit, with input optocoupler, without constant current transmitter:
SRS
 6
Characteristics
Easy installation
Effective constant current
transmitter
Current transformer output
Effective value display
These devices are used for voltage control. By use of the vol-
tage controller the effective current for the heating is adjus-
ted. The adjustment is controlled at the ampèremeter and if
necessary monitored at min. current via TRB-Pie.. or rather
TRB-PI.
- Constant output voltage by control to the ajdusted
  setpoint value
- Activation and deactivation via optocoupler
  (VDE 700 - 730)
- Current transformer output (according to VDE 0551)
- Effective value display
- Regulating variable for analog controller (y-input)*
- as effective constant current transmitter*
- for dif ferent y-input signals
 1    2  5 3  4
 -
 1
 6
 2
 -
 3
K
4
 -
5
-
6
DATA SHEET
Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D-65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Telephone +49 (0)611 - 94587267